IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE DIVISION

IN RE:	MAGISTRATE JUDGE MERIT SELECTION PANEL	MISC. CASE NO.
	/	

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

In accordance with the provisions of Title 28, United States Code, Section, 631, and the policies promulgated by the Judicial Conference of the United States, the following individuals, all residents of the Northern District of Florida, are hereby reappointed as the members of this District's Magistrate Judge Merit Selection Panel for a term ending September 30, 2009:

- (1) Lloyd L. Vipperman, Jr. (Chair)Attorney at LawP.O. Box 2133Gainesville, Florida 32602-2133
- (2) B/Gen. Paul Albritton (USAF Ret.)180 Turkey CreekAlachua, Florida 32615
- (3) Melissa AllamanAttorney at LawP.O. Box 1170Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1170

- (4) Randolph P. Murrell
 Federal Public Defender
 227 N. Bronough Street, Suite 4200
 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-4972
- (5) Gregory R. MillerUnited States Attorney111 North Adams StreetTallahassee, Florida 32301-4972
- (6) Ralph A. PetersonAttorney at LawP.O. Box 12950Pensacola, Florida 32576-2950
- (7) Sue Straughn
 Television Newsperson
 WEAR-TV
 P.O. Box 12278
 Pensacola, Florida 32581

The Chair shall call a meeting of the panel to review applications, to interview applicants, or to otherwise perform its duties. The Chair shall exercise all the powers and duties necessary to insure that the panel is able to fairly and comprehensively review and evaluate all applicants for full-time and part-time magistrate judge positions in this District. The Chair shall submit a written report of the Panel's recommendations to the Court as appropriate.

Although members of this panel will receive no compensation for their services, they are authorized travel and transportation expenses, reimbursement of

expenses reasonably and necessarily incurred in connection with their duties on this panel, and subsistence for those members in a "travel status."

SO ORDERED this 5th day of October, 2006.

s/Robert L. Hinkle Chief United States District Judge